LEGAL NOTICE

JOHN F WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS FILED: Apr 24, 2024, 2:49 pm

> BY DEPUTY: Kim Cartwright

DALLAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Notice is hereby given that the Dallas County Commissioners Court will now meet with the Dallas County Juvenile Board on Tuesday, April 30, 2024, at 12:00 noon at the **Henry Wade Juvenile Justice Center**, 2nd Floor, Room 203A, 2600 Lone Star Drive, Dallas, Texas 75212 for purposes of:

BRIEF/DISCUSSION OF MATTERS PERTAINING TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PROCESS TRAINING (SEE ATTACHED AGENDA)

For purposes permitted by Chapter 551, Open Meetings, Texas Government Code, Sections 551.071, 551.072, 551.073, 551.074, 551.0745, 551.075 and 551.076. The Commissioners Court reserves the right to exercise its discretion and may convene in closed/executive session as authorized by the Texas Government Code Section 551.071, et seq. on any of the items listed on its Formal or Briefing agendas.

Darryl Martin, County Administrator 500 Elm Street Records Building, 7th Floor Dallas, Texas 75202 214/653-7327 214/653-7057 (Fax)



JOHN F WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED: Apr 24, 2024, 10:42 am BY DEPUTY: Kim Cartwright

SPECIAL CALLED BRIEFING SESSION OF THE DALLAS COUNTY JUVENILE BOARD Tuesday, April 30, 2024, AT NOON HENRY WADE JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER, 2ND FLOOR, RM. 203A 2600 LONE STAR DRIVE DALLAS, TEXAS 75212

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. <u>Review / Discussion Item</u> A. Juvenile Department – The Request for Proposal Process Training
- III. <u>Adjourn</u>

hand

Judge Cheryl Lee Shannon, Chairman Dallas County Juvenile Board